EMSA 2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES

REVISED SEPTEMBER 29, 2019

REGISTRATION FEES (+Additional cost of Player ID card $5.00 each) COST
Competitive Player --- SENIOR (WOSL-all, LAWSL- Premier, Div 1-3) OS Classification Senior Comp $47.00
Competitive Player --- YOUTH (EMDSL - Tierl, WRSL, OYSL) Os Classification Youth Comp $37.00
Development Player --- Youth Intermediate U13-U18 (EMDSL - Tier 2) 0S Classification Youth Rec $17.50
Development Player --- Mini Development U8-U12 (EMDSL) 0S Classification Mini Outdoor $17.50
Recreational Player --- Senior (MMSL - all, LAWSL - Rec Div, LOSL -all) Os Classifcation Senior Rec $28.00
Recreational Player --- Youth U13-U18 (Club House League)Tierlll OS Classification Youth Rec $15.00
Recreational Player --- Mini U11 &U12 (Club House League)Tierlll OS Classification Mini Outdoor $13.00
Recreational Player --- Mini U4 - U10 (Club House League)Tierlll OS Classification Mini Outdoor $12.00
Coach, Assistant Coach Registration $5.00
Manager/Team contact Registrations $5.00
TRANSFER

Player Transfer --- from Club to Club ( will increase by the player registration fee above) $30.00
Player Transfer --- from Team to Team in club (plus any difference in fee) $20.00
FORMS

Trial Registration Permit (for players not registered in the current season, + Player Card required) $10.00
Temporary Eligibility Permit (for player borrowed form another club) $10.00
Player De-Registration (player card must be submitted with form) $10.00
International Transfer (OS (Amateur) must be applied for online) District fee for administration $25.00
Re-Instatement Fee (OS) Professional to Amateur District fee for administration $25.00
International Re-Instatement Fee (OS) Professional to Amateur District fee for administration $25.00
PLAY---IN -&-PLAY---OUT

Play-Out Fee - per club team ($50 Blanket Fee for Lakeshore League clubs with more than 5 teams) $10.00
Play---In Fee --- Youth per Team from out of District $10.00
Play---In Fee --- Senior per Team from out of District $50.00
MISCELLANEOUS

OS Player ID Cards (for all league, traveling and tournament teams) $5.00
Red Cards (new* invoiced monthly) $25.00
OS travel permit for Tournaments and Exhibition Games (must apply online)*** $10.00
RUSH APPLICATIONS less than 48 hours notice additional fee *** $25.00
International (Overseas) Travel Permit (apply online and submit to District) includes District Fee ($25)*** $150.00
Tournament Hosting Permit (EMSA Fee)*** $50.00
Tournament Hosting Permit OS Fee (IN $125.00/NA $25.00/IP $25.00)*** OSA Fee+$50.00
Exhibition Game Hosting Fee for Games vs ORNCA Entities or International Teams*** $50.00
Club Renewal Reinstatment Fee $250.00
Affiliation/Membership Fee (applies to all clubs and leagues) $50.00
Non-attendance at EMSA AGM OR SGM (now mandatory) $100.00
Data Entry of Registrations doe by EMSA Staff team set up/player $10/$5
Fines (as set by Executive Council) at EMSA
CHANGES TO ANY PERMIT/APPLICATION - 50% of the original application fee

INDOOR

Indoor Player Fee (Fall 2019-2020) 0s Classification Senior Indoor, Youth Indoor, Mini Indoor $18.00
Transfer Player Indoor Fee (+ indoor fee club to club) $20.00

*** please note these applications have specific timeframes that must be met - see EMSA website



